Toni Woodward

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2025 2:32 PM

To: FBI; olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org; Andrea C. Powell; ncago@ncdoj.gov

Cc: Phillip Hornthal; Norwood Blanchard

Subject: Fw: Public Records Request For Police Reports Made Against Wes Haskett

>>Warning! The source of this email is from outside of the firm.<<

Please arrest Philip Hornthal he has obstructed my right to email the southern shores police
department and has forced me to email my police report to him.

Now Philip Hornthal has stated he does not believe there are any police reports filed against Wes
Haskett when | have specifically emailed incriminating evidence against Wes Haskett for a police

report.

Please arrest Philip Hornthal for tampering with evidence, obstruction of justice, criminal conspiracy
and all the other crimes associated with corruption interfering with my right to file a police report
against someone committing crimes in southern shores.

Thank you,

Anthony S Mina

----- Forwarded Message -

From: Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com>

To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2025 at 02:21:58 PM EST

Subject: RE: Public Records Request For Police Reports Made Against Wes Haskett

Forwarded to client, but | do not believe there are any documents responsive to your request.

L. Phillip Hornthal, HI
Attorney at Law

Direct: 252.698.0214
Office: 252.335.0871
Fax: 252.335.4223 Attn: P. Hornthal

Email. phornthal@hrem.com

301 East Main Street

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

www.hrem.com
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From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 1, 2025 7:51 PM
To: Phillip Hornthal <PHornthal@hrem.com>; Norwood Blanchard <norwood@cmclawfirm.com>; W. Jay

Wheless <jay@whelesslawfirm.com>; Planning Board <planningboard@southernshores-nc.gov>

Cc: FBI <philadelphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov>; olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org; olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org;
Andrea C. Powell <andrea.powell@nccourts.org>; ncago@ncdoj.gov; hcago@ncdoj.gov

Subject: Public Records Request For Police Reports Made Against Wes Haskett

>>Warning! The source of this email is from outside of the firm.<<

Dear Southern Shores,

Please provide me a complete copy of all Police Reports against Wes Haskett filed with Southern Shores Town and
Southern Shores Police Department. Please make sure there are accurate dates of entry of complaints against Wes

Haskett.

Please also provide all names of people such as insurance agents notified of Wes Haskett's deception of an insurance
claim.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

----- Forwarded Message -—--

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

To: Norwood Blanchard <norwood@cmclawfirm.com>; Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com>; W. Jay Wheless
<jay@whelesslawfirm.com>; Planning Board <planningboard@southernshores-nc.gov>

Cc: Jason Portnoy <jportnoy@invtitle.com>; FBI <philadelphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov>; "olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org"
<olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org>; Andrea C. Powell <andrea.powell@nccourts.org>; "ncago@ncdoj.gov"
<ncago@ncdoj.gov>; Anthony Mina <tonesmina@yahoo.com>; anthony mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 2024 at 07:34:29 AM EST

Subject: 911 Emergency In Southern Shores Government Involving Wes Haskett's Insurance Fraud & Witness
Intimidation



Dear Mr. Hornthal,

Please forward this email to all the blocked email addresses listed below. The emails contains more proof of Wes
Haskett's corruption that all police officers, town council members and planning board members must be notified of.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

Elizabeth Morey <emorey@southernshores-nc.gov>; Paula Sherlock <psherlock@southernshores-nc.gov>; Mark
Batenic <mbatenic@southernshores-nc.gov>; Matt Neal <mneal@southernshores-nc.gov>; Robert Neilson
<rneilson@southernshores-nc.gov>;council@southernshores-nc.gov; Planning Board <PlanningBoard@southernshores-
nc.gov>; Andrew Spottswood <jspottswood@southernshores-nc.gov>; Jennifer Couture <jcouture@southernshores-
nc.gov>; Jason Thompson <JThompson@southernshores-nc.gov>; Thomas Long <tlong@southernshores-nc.gov>;
Chris Simpson <csimpson@southernshores-nc.gov>; Richard Deaner <rdeaner@southernshores-nc.gov>; Matt Cooke
<mcooke@southernshores-nc.gov>; Tracy Mann <tmann@southernshores-nc.gov>; Darrell Brickhouse
<dbrickhouse@southernshores-nc.gov>; Jonathan Slegel <jslegel@southernshores-nc.gov>; Eric Brinkley
<ebrinkley@southernshores-nc.gov>; Sophia Wright <swright@southernshores-nc.gov>,

Dear Southern Shores Police, Town Council & Planning Board,

Please find the attached documents proving Wes Haskett has been committing insurance fraud since October 15, 2024
when lying about notification requirements being complied with at 75 E. Dogwood Trail prior to the June 6, 2023 lot width
amendment and August 3, 2021 lot access through easement restriction.

The bottom line with Wes Haskett lying about notification requirements with a claim they were complied with (and there is
no competent evidence of fraud, misconduct or criminal conspiracy) is that Wes Haskett's lies now mean Wes Haskett is
attacking the credibility of Southern Shores and their notification records, which | obtained through a Public Records Re

quest and included in my Variance Application as "Exhibit 2C". Unfortunately for Wes Haskett's lies and attack on Southe

rn Shores credibility,

the false report Wes Haskett made to Chief Kole on May 21, 2024 also proves Wes Haskett did not comply with notificati
on requirements.

The emails at the end of this email reference a defective side setback Wes Haskett approved at 170 & 172 Ocean Bivd. i

n a recombination/subdivision plat on 10-3-

2017 without the plat meeting required side setback requirements (like Wes Haskett was trying to claim prevented a sub

division at my house until | filed a building permit to remove 1' of my house). The attached document titled "WesHaskettS
pecialinterest75" proves Wes Haskett is harassing me with zoning codes not being enforced on other property owners w

hen they are submitting subdivision/recombination plans where the non-

conforming set back is part of the new property line (my side setback property line was not even being changed and Wes

Haskett tried using it against me).

Please arrest Wes Haskett. The Southern Shores Ethics Policy prohibits employment of people conducting themselves li
ke Wes Haskett.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

PS. Please be advised that Philip Hornthal is involved with schemes to prevent Southern Shores Police, Town Council
and Planning Board from receiving information documenting Wes Haskett's crimes. | suggest you arrest Philip Hornthal
for tampering with evidence because as the evidence shows, Wes Haskett's crimes are continuing and progressing to
become more serious and now attack the credibility of Southern Shores.

--— Forwarded Message -----
From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>
To: Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com>; Norwood Blanchard <norwood@cmclawfirm.com>
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Cc: FBI <philadelphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov>; "olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org" <olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org>; "olivia.s.hine
s@nccourts.org" <olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org>; Andrea C. Powell <andrea.powell@nccourts.org>; "ncago@ncdoj.gov"
<ncago@ncdoj.gov>; "ncago@ncdoj.gov" <ncago@ncdoj.gov>

Sent: Saturday, December 28, 2024 at 02:14:39 PM EST

Subject: Fw: 911 Emergency In Southern Shores Government

Mr. Hornthal,

Please advise Chief Kole and Sgt. Brinkley of the following facts that require Wes Haskett to be arrested and immediatel
y terminated.

1) Wes Haskett was told on October 15, 2024, prior to the Variance hearing that cost me $350 that his staff report had fal
se statements about notification requirements being complied with and the proof that notification requirements were not ¢
omplied with was Exhibit 2C of my Variance Application. Wes Haskett was also told Jason Portnoy was handling a fraud

complaint against Southern Shores with my insurance company and Mr. Portnoy needed a copy of all documents from m
y Variance hearing. Wes Haskett refused to correct his lies as shown with Wes Haskett's emailed response. The attache
d Notice of Wes Haskett's Insurance Fraud proves the false pre-

tense theft associated with making me pay $350 for a Variance Application that must be decided under law and facts and
Wes Haskett's refusal to base the Variance hearing on law and facts.

2) Wes Haskett and/or Lauren Womble lied under oath claiming the June 6, 2023 lot width amendment and August 3, 20
21 lot access through easement restriction were not illegally adopted. Town Code 36-414(b) and Town Code 36-

362(b) both require posted notice at affected properties prior to an amendment being adopted for the property , which wa
s not done and Town Code 36-

362(b) also requires mailed notice to the affected property prior to a zoning change at the property (also not done)(Wes
Haskett claims 75 E Dogwood Trail was rezoned from subdividable to unsubdividable because of the June 6, 2023 amen
dment). The whole reason | was forced to spend $350 on the Variance hearing is Wes Haskett denied my July 3, 2024 lo
t subdivision application using zoning codes that the 75 E Dogwood Trail file and Exhibit 2C of my Variance application p
rove do not apply to 75 E Dogwood Trail because 75 E Dogwood Trail was not an effected property, according to notifica

tion records.

3) | paid $200 for lot subdivision applications on July 3, 2024. The subdivision application proved at Exhibit C that notifica
tion requirements were not complied with at 75 E Dogwood Trail for the lot width amendment on June 6, 2023 and the lot
access easement restriction on August 3, 2021. Both the lot width amendment and lot access through easement restricti
ons require effected properties to be notified prior to the becoming effective and neither code notified 75 E Dogwood Trai

4) | now had to pay $200 to the Dare County Superior Court because of Wes Haskett's lies and also paid about $450 to t
he Federal Court largely in part because of Wes Haskett's lies.

Wes Haskett's lies about meeting notifications in documents he knows are being used in a fraud investigation by an insur
ance company against him and Southern Shores violates insurance fraud laws and will get the entire town of Southern S
hores in trouble for insurance fraud if Wes Haskett is not arrested. Wes Haskett's claims that there is no competent evide
nce of fraud, misconduct and criminal conspiracy means Wes Haskett is attacking the credibility of Southern Shores (the

entity responsible for responding to Public Records Requests made to Southern Shores) because he is discrediting a pu

blic records request response proving Wes Haskett did not notify 75 E Dogwood Trail.

The whole reason Chief Dave Kole and Southern Shores have been sued in Federal Court and now have pending litigati
on in Dare County Superior Court is because of Wes Haskett's lies.

Please arrest Wes Haskett before January 2, 2024, when | report this information to the insurance company investigating
Wes Haskett's fraud.

Anthony S. Mina

----- Forwarded Message -

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

To: Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com>

Sent: Saturday, December 28, 2024 at 08:47:09 AM EST
Subject: Re: 911 Emergency In Southern Shores Government




Thank you for the email stating Sgt Brinkley has access to all the documents/emails | have provided you about Wes Has
kett. Please ask Sgt. Brinkley to discuss the filing of criminal charges against Wes Haskett with me next week. | understa
nd Sgt. Brinkley is not working today or tomorrow. Anthony S Mina

On Saturday, December 28, 2024 at 08:42:07 AM EST, Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com> wrote:

| have also spoken with Sgt Brinkley, and has access to everything you've ever provided to me or my client.

L. Phillip Hornthal, Il
Attorney at Law

Direct:252.698.0214
Office:252.335.0871
Fax:252.335.4223 Attn: P. Hornthal

Email:phornthal@hrem.com

301 East Main Street
Elizabeth City, NC 27909

www.hrem.com

Click here to read ourDisclaimer,
Legal Notices & Privacy Policy

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, December 27, 2024 5:24 PM

To: Phillip Hornthal <PHornthal@hrem.com>; Norwood Blanchard <norwood@cmclawfirm.com>

Cc: olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org; olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org; Andrea C. Powell <andrea.powell@nccourts.org>; FBI <ph
iladelphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov>; ncago@ncdoj.gov; ncago@ncdoj.gov

Subject: Fw: 911 Emergency In Southern Shores Government

>>Warning! The source of this email is from outside of the firm.<<

Hello Mr. Hornthal,

Today | made a 911 phone call and also reported Southern Shores government corruption to the Sheriff's Department.

I received a phonecall from Sergent Brinkley and he instructed me to have you email all the incriminating evidence again
.st Wes Haskett to their police department, including the evidence that Wes Haskett is now committing insurance fraud wi
th his lies about complying with notification requirements prior to the June 6, 2023 lot width Amendment and August 3, 2
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021 easement access Amendment. Please email all evidence, including this email to each law enforcement officer. Serg
ent Brinkley is not available this weekend and Wes Haskett should have been arrested today.

Only emailing Police Chief Kole is not an option as Police Chief Kole is part of a Slavery/involuntary Servitude Conspirac
y with his claims that false sworn testimony and a false report to law enforcement made by Wes Haskett are civil matters

and not criminal law violations.

| don't pay taxes in Southern Shores to listen to the Police Chief lie about criminal law as Southern Shores employees an
d the Southern Shores Beacon use lies and witness intimidation tactics against my family.

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

--—-- Forwarded Message -----

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

To: Hunter Duprey <hunter.duprey@darenc.gov>; "doug.doughtie@darenc.com" <doug.doughtie@darenc.com>; "doug.
doughtie@darenc.com" <doug.doughtie@darenc.com>; Mary Lynn Cahoon <mcahoon@darenc.gov>

Cc: FBI <philadelphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov>; "olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org" <olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org>; "olivia.s.hine
s@nccourts.org" <olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org>; Andrea C. Powell <andrea.powell@nccourts.org>; "ncago@ncdoj.qov"

<ncago@ncdoj.gov>; "ncago@ncdoj.gov" <ncago@ncdoj.gov>
Sent: Friday, December 27, 2024 at 04:11:33 PM EST

Subject: 911 Emergency In Southern Shores Government

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing you to report a 911 corruption emergency in Southern Shores, North Carolina's police department and town
building. Southern Shores Police Chief David Kole is in violation of slavery/involuntary servitude laws and is allowing So
uthern Shores employee Wes Haskett to commit crimes against my family, including insurance fraud. The 911 emergen
cy involves crimes being committed by at least the following people:

Philip Hornthal, Southern Shores Town Attorney who has blocked me from emailing Southern Shores Police and employ
ees. Philip Hornthal will not allow me to email incriminating evidence to the Southern Shores police against town employ
ee Wes Haskett who | wanted to file a police report against today. | have repeatedly asked Philip Hornthal for an unblock
ed police officers email address to report Wes Haskett's crimes to and he will not provide me an email address. Philip Ho
rnthal is directly involved with Wes Haskett's corruption and | have emails from Philip Hornthal proving he is involved with
the crimes Wes Haskett is committing.

Wes Haskett has been falsifying information about me and 75 E. Dogwood Trail by claiming he complied with notification
requirements prior to Wes Haskett's March 31, 2023 lot width amendment application being approved. A public records
request proved Wes Haskett did not comply with Town Code 36-362(b) and Town Code 36-

414(b) and notify 75 E. Dogwood Trail as required but Wes Haskett has refused to stop lying. Wes Haskett lied to Police
Chief Kole in an email on May 21, 2024 and then again in all documents and testimony pertaining to my Variance Applic
ation heard October 21, 2024. Wes Haskett lied in about notification requirements at my Variance hearing with knowledg
e that | filed an insurance claim for fraud against Southern Shores and my insurance company needed a copy of the doc
uments from my Variance. My insurance claims representative is on vacation to January 2, 2024 but | would like to have

Wes Haskett arrested now.



The attached Notice of Southern Shores Fraud and Notice Of Chief Dave Kole's Slavery/involuntary Servitude prove Sou
thern Shores corruption has been progressing since March 31, 2023 and has gotten to the point that the Southern Shore
s Beacon is publishing false information about me and my fiance to make me look like an idiot for following Wes Haskett'
s instructions to file a Variance Application to ask for an exception to zoning code (The Southern Shores Beacon knows
notification requirements were not complied with at 75 E. Dogwood Trail but claims they were...and refuses to remove th

e false information).

All of these things | am complaining about amount to a witness intimidation conspiracy against me because Wes Haskeft
got caught claiming he amended the zoning code at 75 E Dogwood Trail but never complied with the notification pre-
requisite required for an amendment to become effective (Wes Haskett is actually defrauding all property owners he is n
ot notifying about zoning codes he claims effect their properties).

Please arrest Wes Haskett, Philip Hornthal and Dave Kole.

Thank you,
Anthony Stocker Mina

Thread Of Emails In Response To Public Records Request For 170 & 172 Ocean Blvd. Files-—------ -~

---—- Forwarded Message -----

From: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>

To: Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com>; Norwood Blanchard <norwood@cmclawfirm.com>

Cc: Andrea C. Powell <andrea.powell@nccourts.org>; "olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org" <olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org>; "oliv
ia.s.hines@nccourts.org" <olivia.s.hines@nccourts.org>; FBI <philadelphia.complaints@ic.fbi.gov>; "ncago@ncdoj.gov"
<ncago@ncdoj.gov>; "ncago@ncdoj.gov” <ncago@ncdoj.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 2024 at 06:34:18 AM EST

Subject: Fw: 170 & 172 Ocean Bivd-Missing Documents Proving Harassment/Witness Intimidation Of Me

Hi Mr. Hornthal (please provide this email to all Southern Shores Police),

Could you please tell me where the complaints made against Wes Haskett and Southern Shores are in the copies of the
170 & 172 Ocean Bivd files provided to me in my public records request response.

My understanding is that Wes Haskett approved a recombination/subdivision plat on 10-3-

2017 without the plat meeting required side setback requirements (like Wes Haskett was trying to claim prevented a sub
division at my house until | filed a building permit to remove 1' of my house). My understanding is complaints were made
against the approved 10-3-2017 plan with the defective setback.

I am building a corruption case against Wes Haskett for harassing me with zoning codes that are unenforcable at 75 E. D
ogwood Trail (because they were never effectuated with proper notice) and zoning codes not being enforced on other pr
operty owners. Please tell me where the complaints made against the 10-3-

2017 recombination/subdivision plat are in the complete files | requested.

| have attached a file proving Wes Haskett has an undisclosed special interest in 75 E Dogwood Trail and that Wes Hask

ett is treating me different than other property owners when the only thing I've done to Wes Haskett is caught him hiding
zoning changes that require notice pursuant to Town Code 36-362(b) and Town Code 36-314(b).

Thank you,
Anthony S Mina

-—--— Forwarded Message ----



From: Phillip Hornthal <phornthal@hrem.com>

To: Anthony Mina <chestercountylawn@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2024 at 01:44:46 PM EST
Subject: FW: 170 & 172 Ocean Bivd.

See below, additional information responsive to your public records request.

L. Phillip Hornthal, 11
Attorney at Law

Direct:252.698.0214
Office:252.335.0871
Fax:252.335.4223 Attn: P. Hornthal

Email:phornthal@hrem.com

301 East Main Street
Elizabeth City, NC 27209

www.hrem.com

Click here to read ourDisclaimer,
Legal Notices & Privacy Policy

From: Sheila Kane <skane@southernshores-nc.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2024 11:23 AM

To: Phillip Hornthal <PHornthal@hrem.com>
Subject: RE: 170 & 172 Ocean Blvd.

>>Warning! The source of this email is from outside of the firm.<<

Phillip:

My apologies, but | see now that 170 Ocean Blvd #1 was an incorrect link (just a duplicate of 172 Ocean Blvd). Please s
ee the correct link below.

Thank you.



170 Ocean Bivd #1: https://www.dropbox.com/sclffi/czlhfb27rtlimcsgmekbx/1 700CEANBLVDTOSSNC27949BP.pdf?rike

y=62t39q1jjcamyv97r2pzsjnc8&st=px3kn317&di=0

Sheila Kane, CMC, NCCMC
Town Clerk

Town of Southern Shores
5375 N Virginia Dare Trail
Southern Shores, NC 27949
(252) 261-2394 phone

(252) 255-0876 fax

skane@southernshores-nc.gov

From: Phillip Hornthal <PHornthal@hrem.com>
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2024 10:02 AM

To: Sheila Kane <skane@southernshores-nc.gov>
Subject: RE: 170 & 172 Ocean Bivd.

Forwarded to him.

L. Phillip Hornthal, il
Attorney at Law

Direct:252.698.0214
Office:252.335.0871
Fax:252.335.4223 Attn: P. Hornthal

Email:phornthal@hrem.com

301 East Main Street
Elizabeth City, NC 27909

www.hrem.com



Click here to read ourDisclaimer,
Legal Notices & Privacy Policy

From: Sheila Kane <skane@southernshores-nc.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2024 10:00 AM

To: Phillip Hornthal <PHornthal@hrem.com>
Subject: 170 & 172 Ocean Bivd.

>>Warning! The source of this email is from outside of the firm.<<

Phillip: the files have been sent using Dropbox.

Dropbox Links for files.

170 Ocean Blvd #1: https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/t6b6ztcw1k6oqwzgnabyl/172-Ocean-
Bivd. pdf?rikey=us3ygfetax7khe80hyxbama5m&st=aegt9atf&di=0

170 Ocean Bivd #2: https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fil496mvdc3vcc9emyhwgi6o/1700CEANBLVDTOSSNC27949.pdf?rike
y=2cdep1om7z9vuaphlva3mmzi5&st=his9nsyv&di=0

172 Ocean Blvd: https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fit6b6ztcw1k6ogwzgnabyl/172-Ocean-
Bivd. pdf?rikey=us3ygafetgx7khe80hyxbamaSm&st=8qgc34fys&di=0

Sheila Kane, CMC, NCCMC
Town Clerk

Town of Southern Shores
5375 N Virginia Dare Trail
Southern Shores, NC 27949
(252) 261-2394 phone

(252) 255-0876 fax

skane@southernshores-nc.gov
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